Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	JL	
		Name	Execution Date
James R. Wittbold			09/06/2007
Bruce Lynn Peterse	n		08/31/2007
Alfred Li			09/06/2007
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	United States	s Gypsum Company]
Street Address:	550 West Ad		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:			
Postal Code:	60661-3676		
· · · ·	ERS Total: 1	Number	
Postal Code:	ERS Total: 1	Number 11893758	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	ERS Total: 1 Type	11893758	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	ERS Total: 1 Type T: E DATA (312)36	0-9315	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	ERS Total: 1 Type T: E DATA (312)36 U be sent via US	11893758 0-9315 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	ERS Total: 1 Type E DATA (312)36 <i>I be sent via US</i> 312-360	11893758 0-9315 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	ERS Total: 1 Type Type E DATA (312)36 <i>Ube sent via US</i> 312-360 docket@	11893758 0-9315 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0-0080	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type E DATA (312)36 <i>I be sent via US</i> 312-360 docket@ e: Lawrend 300 S. V	11893758 0-9315 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0-0080 0gbclaw.net ce J. Crain Wacker Drive	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type (312)36 <i>I be sent via US</i> 312-360 docket@ e: Lawrenc 300 S. V Suite 25	11893758 0-9315 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0-0080 0gbclaw.net ce J. Crain Vacker Drive	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type (312)36 <i>I be sent via US</i> 312-360 docket@ e: Lawrenc 300 S. V Suite 25	11893758 0-9315 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0-0080 0gbclaw.net ce J. Crain Wacker Drive	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type (312)36 (11893758 0-9315 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0-0080 0gbclaw.net ce J. Crain Vacker Drive	

source=78666-Assignment#page1.tif

500354336

I

PATENT REEL: 019827 FRAME: 0770

USG Case 3859D

ASSIGNMENT

11/893,758
Serial Number: ____

Filing Date: <u>August 17, 2007</u>

Title: FOAMED SLURRY AND BUILDING PANEL MADE THEREFROM

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we (I) hereby assign to <u>United States Gypsum Company</u>, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 550 West Adams Street, Chicago, Illinois 60661-3676, its successors and assigns, our (my) entire right, title and interest in our (my) invention or improvements disclosed in the above identified application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in that application and any and all other applications in any country, which may be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on the invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of any country, which may be obtained on any of the applications.

We (I) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of the aforementioned Letters Patent of the United States to the above-identified assignee.

We (I) hereby authorize and request any attorney of record in the application to insert in the space above on this Assignment the filing date and serial number of the application when officially known.

We (I) warrant ourselves (myself) to be the owner(s) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment.

For the consideration, upon request and at the expense of the assignee, we (I) hereby agree to cooperate and assist with any action the assignee or its successors or assigns deem necessary or desirable in regard to the preparation, filing, prosecution, procurement, enforcement, and defense of any and all of the aforementioned applications or Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 019827 FRAME: 0772 Assignment USG Case <u>3859D</u> Page 2

Date: <u>9/6/27</u>

STATE OF DII POIS

Invertor: James R. Wittbold

On $\underline{9/6/07}$, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared James R. Wittbold to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

SEAL

Date: 8-31-07

STATE OF ______ COUNTY OF _____OOK

On 8/31/07, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Bruce Lynn Petersen to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS the day and year last above given.

ida Blekhman

Notary Public

SEAL



2

PATENT REEL: 019827 FRAME: 0773

AIDA BLEKHMAN OFFICIAL SEAL

Natary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires September 30, 2010 Assignment USG Case <u>3859D</u> Page 3

9/6/07 Date:

Inventor: Alfred Li

STATE OF <u>*±llinois*</u> COUNTY OF <u>COOK</u>

On 9/6/07, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Alfred Li to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS the day and year last above given.

'da Blekhman

Notary Public

SEAL



PATENT REEL: 019827 FRAME: 0774